GenSPEED® Distribution Indoor Tight Buffered
Riser and plenum cables
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-C-302-10231
SPECIFICATIONS / RATINGS
	 Applications	 Versatile indoor flame-rated cable providing

Recommended Part Number
Fibers per
Unit
Diameter Cable Weight Bend Radius
UNDER LOAD
Bend Radius
NO LOAD
Max Installation
LOAD
(pull strength)
Max Operation
LOAD
Prysmian* General Cable** inches mm lb/kft kg/km inches cm inches cm lbs newtons lbs newtons
2-6 2 400-00-AA-002-BB XX0021PNR single-unit 0.19 4.8 15 22 3.8 9.6 1.9 4.8 150 660 45 200
8 8 400-00-AA-008-BB XX0081PNR single-unit 0.21 5.4 17 26 4.2 10.8 2.1 5.4 150 660 45 200
12 12 400-00-AA-012-BB XX0121PNR single-unit 0.24 6.2 23 34 4.8 12.4 2.4 6.2 150 660 45 200
18 18 400-00-AA-018-BB XX0181PNR single-unit 0.31 7.8 36 53 6.2 15.6 3.1 7.8 300 1320 90 400
24 24 400-00-AA-024-BB XX0241PNR single-unit 0.32 8.1 43 64 6.4 16.2 3.2 8.1 300 1320 90 400
18-24 24 400-06-AA-024-BB XX0241P1R 6 0.56 14.1 122 181 11.2 28.2 5.6 14.1 300 1320 90 400
36-48 48 400-12-AA-048-BB XX0481P1R 12 0.57 14.5 130 193 11.4 29.0 5.7 14.5 300 1320 90 400
72 72 400-12-AA-072-BB XX0721P1R 12 0.71 18.0 185 276 14.2 36.0 7.1 18.0 300 1320 90 400
96 96 400-12-AA-096-BB XX0961P1R 12 0.85 21.6 272 405 17.0 43.2 8.5 21.6 300 1320 90 400
144 144 400-12-AA-144-BB XX1441P1R 12 0.87 22.1 298 444 17.4 44.2 8.7 22.1 300 1320 90 400
GenSPEED Distribution Indoor Plenum 800 Series OFNP/FT6
Fiber
Count
Range
Recom-
mended
Fiber
Count
Recommended Part Number
Fibers per
Unit
Diameter Cable Weight Bend Radius
UNDER LOAD
Bend Radius
NO LOAD
Max Installation
LOAD
(pull strength)
Max Operation
LOAD
Prysmian* General Cable** inches mm lb/kft kg/km inches cm inches cm lbs newtons lbs newtons
2-6 2 800-00-AA-002-BB XX0021PNU single-unit 0.19 4.8 16 24 3.8 9.6 1.9 4.8 100 440 30 150
8 8 800-00-AA-008-BB XX0081PNU single-unit 0.21 5.4 19 28 4.2 10.8 2.1 5.4 100 440 30 150
12 12 800-00-AA-012-BB XX0121PNU single-unit 0.24 6.2 24 35 4.8 12.4 2.4 6.2 100 440 30 150
18 18 800-00-AA-018-BB XX0181PNU single-unit 0.26 6.5 32 48 5.2 13.0 2.6 6.5 150 660 45 200
24 24 800-00-AA-024-BB XX0241PNU single-unit 0.30 7.6 42 62 6.0 15.2 3.0 7.6 150 660 45 200
18-24 24 800-06-AA-024-BB XX0241P1D 6 0.46 11.6 83 124 9.2 23.2 4.6 11.6 150 660 45 200
36-48 48 800-12-AA-048-BB XX0481P1D 12 0.62 15.7 166 247 12.4 31.4 6.2 15.7 150 660 45 200
72 72 800-12-AA-072-BB XX0721P1D 12 0.79 19.9 257 382 15.8 39.8 7.9 19.9 150 660 45 200
96 96 800-12-AA-096-BB XX0961P1D 12 0.91 23.1 356 530 18.2 46.2 9.1 23.1 150 660 45 200
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-C-302-1023

Recommended Part Number
Fibers per
Unit
Diameter Cable Weight Bend Radius
UNDER LOAD
Bend Radius
NO LOAD
Max Installation
LOAD
(pull strength)
Max Operation
LOAD
Prysmian* General Cable** inches mm lb/kft kg/km inches cm inches cm lbs newtons lbs newtons
2-6 2 400AJ-00-AA-002-BB XX0021PNR ILRA single-unit 0.52 13.2 128 190 10.4 26.4 5.2 13.2 150 660 45 200
8 8 400AJ-00-AA-008-BB XX0081PNR ILRA single-unit 0.54 13.8 105 156 10.8 27.6 5.4 13.8 150 660 45 200
12 12 400AJ-00-AA-012-BB XX0121PNR ILRA single-unit 0.57 14.6 119 177 11.4 29.2 5.7 14.6 150 660 45 200
18 18 400AJ-00-AA-018-BB XX0181PNR ILRA single-unit 0.62 15.6 149 222 12.4 31.2 6.2 15.6 300 1320 90 400
24 24 400AJ-00-AA-024-BB XX0241PNR ILRA single-unit 0.63 16.0 161 240 12.6 32.0 6.3 16.0 300 1320 90 400
18-24 24 400AJ-06-AA-024-BB XX0241P1R ILRAS 6 0.89 22.5 341 507 17.7 45.0 8.9 22.5 300 1320 90 400
36-48 48 400AJ-12-AA-048-BB XX0481P1R ILRAS 12 0.90 22.9 349 519 18.0 45.8 9.0 22.9 300 1320 90 400
72 72 400AJ-12-AA-072-BB XX0721P1R ILRAS 12 1.04 26.4 451 671 20.8 52.8 10.4 26.4 300 1320 90 400
96 96 400AJ-12-AA-096-BB XX0961P1R ILRAS 12 1.18 30.0 585 870 23.6 60.0 11.8 30.0 300 1320 90 400
144 144 400AJ-12-AA-144-BB XX1441P1R ILRAS 12 1.20 30.5 617 918 24.0 61.0 12.0 30.5 300 1320 90 400
GenSPEED Distribution Indoor Plenum 800AJ Series OFCP/FT6
Fiber
Count
Range
Recom-
mended
Fiber
Count
Recommended Part Number
Fibers per
Unit
Diameter Cable Weight Bend Radius
UNDER LOAD
Bend Radius
NO LOAD
Max Installation
LOAD
(pull strength)
Max Operation
LOAD
Prysmian* General Cable** inches mm lb/kft kg/km inches cm inches cm lbs newtons lbs newtons
2-6 2 800AJ-00-AA-002-BB XX0021PNU ILPA single-unit 0.47 11.9 87 130 9.4 23.8 4.7 11.9 100 440 30 150
8 8 800AJ-00-AA-008-BB XX0081PNU ILPA single-unit 0.48 12.1 91 135 9.6 24.2 4.8 12.1 100 440 30 150
12 12 800AJ-00-AA-012-BB XX0121PNU ILPA single-unit 0.51 13.0 95 142 10.2 26.0 5.1 13.0 100 440 30 150
18 18 800AJ-00-AA-018-BB XX0181PNU ILPA single-unit 0.54 13.6 114 170 10.8 27.2 5.4 13.6 150 660 45 200
24 24 800AJ-00-AA-024-BB XX0241PNU ILPA single-unit 0.58 14.7 131 195 11.6 29.4 5.8 14.7 150 660 45 200
18-24 24 800AJ-06-AA-024-BB XX0241P1D ILPAS 6 0.73 18.6 167 248 14.6 37.2 7.3 18.6 150 660 45 200
36-48 48 800AJ-12-AA-048-BB XX0481P1D ILPAS 12 0.92 23.4 370 550 18.4 46.8 9.2 23.4 150 660 45 200
72 72 800AJ-12-AA-072-BB XX0721P1D ILPAS 12 1.09 27.7 502 747 21.8 55.4 10.9 27.7 150 660 45 200
96 96 800AJ-12-AA-096-BB XX0961P1D ILPAS 12 1.21 30.7 642 955 24.2 61.4 12.1 30.7 150 660 45 200
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-C-302-1023